1
HIP4020
FN3976.4Data Sheet September 17, 2015
Half Amp Full Bridge Power Driver for
Small 3V, 5V and 12V DC Motors
In the Functional Block Diagram of the HIP4020, the four
switches and a load are arranged in an H-Configuration so
that the drive voltage from terminals OUTA and OUTB can

• Battery Operated Switch Circuits
• Logic and Microcontroller Operated Switch
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
HIP4020IB (No longer available,
recommended replacement:
HIP4020IBZ)
HIP4020IB -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
HIP4020IBZ (Note) HIP4020IBZ -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M20.3
HIP4020IBZT (Note) HIP4020IBZ -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (Pb-
free)
M20.3
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas LLC.
Copyright Intersil Americas LLC1997, 2005, 2015. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
HIP4020
Pinout
HIP4020 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Block Diagram
11
12